
101

213

145

22

68

78

25

143

120

12

61

39

73

37

2

51

53

52

23

2

1

132

174
161163254148220

2

121

89

25

24

1

14

177

207
147

3

4

9

5

8

7

87

50

153 75

83

32

17

23

43

39

45

4

31

30

2
20

27
13

18

17

161

152

71

13

32

40

2

82

27

25

49

48
26

47

85

87

97

129

90

46

89

127

88
28

106

102

72

131

130

71

11

171

160

202
159

68

162
149

164

214

69

79

1

2

56

66

1

76

110

57

58

10

75

111

91

113

5

33

14

9

77

188

18

128 29

153

121 16

90

86
87

85

94 93
C

96

95

12

120

117

91

92

116

PT14

110

143

27

PT140 PT13

25

52

75

131

78

54

130

73
103

50

95

129

9

76
8

82
85

86

97

46

88

44

37
98

45 96

8755

3840
49

48

57

47

97

56

72

13

40
70

12

1

73

127

133

53

39

57

14
124

51

62 47 33

46
122

8521

20

27

36

35

17

44

18

66

31

38

37

24

108
130

30

89

126

106141

142

26

6

73

79

2

1

113

81

29
22

67

134

61

146

3

150

145

83

119110

84

28

41

15

109

148

2 1137

100
106

144

146
2

12

5

2

99 42

32

7

43

100

107

136

138

4

145

135

134

152

132

2

1

8

4

123

11

206
184

48 83
172

151
131

1

2

2

10

17

700
5

700
2

170

1

112

140

74

8

7

6

1

53

56

126

136

2

1

72

263

1

2

41

10

1

32

2

1 3

58

291

59

59

59

1

59

1

63

121

34

63

91

115

167

109

52

13

1

173

173A

1 138

107

115

2

1

2

3

19

19

119

13

3

52

51

3

3

1

1

137

137

3
3

64

83

53
84

3

133

84 105

86

105

133

1128

107

63

116

70

116

203

158

189

3

115
114

117

132

123

115

3

1617

357

56

53

52

51
208

58

2

2 2

151

151

85

205

204

52

53

13

1415

123

122

122

93

154
1

81
83

135

104

1

132

104

135

117

117

1

84

26

140

59

140

11

52

26

1989

89

34

82

41

112112

111

41

121

91

91

138

121

82

4

91
98

144

98

53

81

84

83

133

5756
55

15

101

114

42

1

51

227
A

109
1

66

66

173

1

11

11

2

2

2

2

2

2

58

58

169
169

169

71

71

71

132

12

11

123

4

2

2

2

10 11

67

170

170

1

2

1

13

14

10

10

10

7300

4

4

3

3

2

3

5

1

4

2

1

2

164

DP 624695

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017
DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017 DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 753017

DP 132699

DP 574426

DP
 57

442
6

DP 850692

DP 409121

DP 1003421

DP 1003421

DP 840384

DP 1018515

DP 1018515

DP 933841
DP 933841

DP 42252

DP 41967

DP 41967

DP 570349

DP 570349

DP 570349

DP 570349

DP
 57

034
9

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP
 75

303
7

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP 753037

DP 753037DP 753037

DP 874826

DP 874826

DP 257010

DP 257010

DP 853242

DP
 85

324
2

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021DP
 75

302
1

DP 753021DP 753021

DP
 75

302
1

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP
 75

302
1

DP 753021 DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021DP 753021
DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021
DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021DP 753021

DP 753021

DP
 75

302
1

DP 753021

DP
 75

302
1

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021 DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021DP 753021 DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021
DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 849037

DP 849037

DP 849037

DP 621232 DP 621232

DP 621232

DP 863184

DP 863184

DP 863184

DP
 86

318
4

DP 863184

DP 863184

DP 604030

DP 604030

DP 604030 DP 604030

DP 837548

DP 1009016

DP 1009016

DP 1009016

DP 749273

DP 873365

DP 873365

DP 651530

DP 801046

DP 801046

DP 801046

DP 749820

DP 220082

DP 220082

DP
 22

008
2

DP 220082

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053 DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP
 75

305
3

DP 753053
DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053
DP 753053 DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP
 75

305
3

DP 753053
DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053
DP 753053

DP 753053
DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053
DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 794104

DP 753025

DP 753025

DP 753025

DP 753025

DP 753019

DP 753019
DP 753019

DP 753019

DP 753019

DP 753019

DP 753019

DP 753019

DP 753019

DP 856196

DP 395827

DP 395827

DP 395827

DP 1035529

DP 45214

DP 45214

DP
 10

681
41

DP 806539

DP 806539

DP 617485

DP 554674

DP 1025920

DP
 10

681
42

DP 247826

DP 247826

DP 247826

DP 856090

DP 257567
DP 132091

DP 48016

DP 48016

DP 48016

DP 285515

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP
 75

304
4

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP
 75

304
4

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044
DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044
DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044 DP 753044

DP 753044

DP
 75

304
4

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044
DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 753044

DP 48541

DP 725472

DP 120574

DP 753055

DP 753055 DP 753055

DP 753055

DP 753055

DP 753055

DP 753055

DP 753055

DP 753055

DP 753055

DP 753055 DP 753055
DP 753055

DP 753055

DP 753060

DP 753060

DP 753060

DP 665837

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015
DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015
DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015DP 753015

DP
 75

301
5

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015 DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 830167

DP 1074031

DP 1087093

DP 1096633

DP 1096633

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 1126030

DP 1130203

DP 1130203

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 753053

DP 1134304
DP 1134304

DP 1134304

DP 1140811

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015
DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 753015DP 753015

DP 753015

DP 1155004

DP 1155004

DP 153536

DP 1154057

DP 1154057

DP 1154057

DP 1143605

DP 1143605

DP 1143605

DP 1143605

DP 1143605

DP 132091

DP 1197560

DP 1197560

DP 1009016

DP 1202862

DP 753021

DP 753021

DP 75302121

08

08

11

11

12

14

18

18

07

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

13

13

12

732000mE
(MGA)

750

750740

740
34º 07' 30" 34º 07' 30"

34º 15' 00" 34º 15' 00"
40'35'

10' 10'

35' 40'
732000mE 752000mE

752000mE

38

38

39

39

41 42

42

43

43

44

44

45

45

46 47

47

48

48

49

49

51

51

53

5346

3531

31

33

33

34

34 4135

36

36

37

37
149º 45' 00"149º 30' 00"

149º 45' 00"149º 30' 00"

6209000mN(MGA)

6219000mN

6219000mN

6209000mN

6220

6210

6210

6220

10

45

15

45

20

10
50

10

50

15

50

45

35

15

35

20

40
35

10

40

15

40

20

20

LAVERTYS
ROCKS

GHOST
ROCKS

T A Y L O
R S

G O R G E

D E F I A N C E

R I D G E

Black
Springs

S c r a m m i e s
Wa t e r h o l e

L i t t l e
P e t e r s
Wa t e r h o l e P e t e r s

Wa t e r h o l e

P e a c h  Tr e e
Wa t e r h o l e

C a m e r o n s
Wa t e r h o l e

J i m m y
F o n g
Wa t e r h o l e

ROSE

VAL
E

ROAD

LEIGHWOOD
RD

TURKEY HILL ROAD

BELL
PERIMETER TRAIL

HADLEY WAY

SHARWOOD TRAIL

MILLSVALE ROAD

SOUTHERN BOU NDARY TRAIL

THE

ROCK

FIRETRAIL

SO
UT

HE
RN

 
BO

UN
DA

RY
 

TR
AIL

BU
MM

AR
OO

WES
T

TR
AIL

BLACK WALLS

ROAD

QUOBLEIGH TRAIL

BEACH ROAD

BLACK
BELT TRAIL

HOLLYDENE RD

MIDDLE

TR
AIL

NORTH

OAKY CREEK TRAIL

LEVELS
ROAD

FULLERTO
N

RO
AD

SILENT
CREEK

TRAIL

SIL
ENT

CREEK TRAIL

BL
UE

HIL
L

RO
AD

BOLONG
RD

ABERCROMBIE

FIRETRAIL

HO
GA

N 
RD

HOGAN

ROAD

RETRE AT FIRETRAIL

SAVILLES
ROAD

FUL
LER

TON

ROAD

PEELWOOD
ROAD

AB
ER

CR
OM

BIE
RO

AD

TARALGA

ROAD

locked

locked

locked

locked

locked

locked

800

900

900

700

700

800

800

800

800

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

800

900

600

700

900

800

800

800

800

800

800

900

700

600

600

600

600

800

700

800

900

800

900

800

900

900

800

900

700

800

800

800

800

800

700

800

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

700

800

800

700

800

800

800

700

900

800

800

900
800

800

800

800

900

700

900

800

800

800

800

800

800

900

800

800

800

900

800

900
900

900

800

700

800

700

700

700

700

700

700

900

900

800

800

800

900

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

800

900

800

1000

900

600

600

600

800

900

900

800

800

cemetery

quarry

quarry

quarry

camping ground

camping ground

camping
ground

ford

ford

ford

ford

Ridge Gully

Devils
Gully

Dead
Cows

Creek

McKenzies
Gully

Evans
Gully

Turkey Gully

Sa
wp

i t
Gu

lly

Stables Gully

Horse Creek

Monks Creek

De
ep

Cre
ek

Camerons
Gully

Pal
ing

Yar
ds

Cre
ek

Back
Creek

Black
Creek

Willow Tree Creek

Cheshire Cheese Creek

Seamans Creek

Hic
key

s
Creek

Blade
Of

Grass
Creek

Be
rre

lls 
Cre

ek

Mia
nga

Creek

Co
oks

Val
e

Cre
ek

Ch
ain

O'P
ond

s
Cre

ek

Re
edy

Cre
ek

Blac
k

Bett
Creek

Carthrites
Creek

Reedy

Creek

Bowlen Creek

Sandy Creek

Taylors Creek

Oaky
Creek

Phils River

Ph
ils

Riv
er

Silent
C re ek

Sile
nt

Cre
ek

Burra Burra Creek

Burra Burra Creek

BOLONG 
RIVER

BO
LO

NG
RIV

ER

BOLONG

RIV
ER

ABE
RC

RO
MB

IE
RIV

ER

ABERCROMBIE
RIVER

ABERCROMBIE RIVER

ABERCROMBIE
RIVER

NATIONAL PARK

ABERCROMBIE
RIVER NATIONAL

PARK

ABERCROMBIE
RIVER

NATIONAL PARK

BUBALAHLA
NATURE

RESERVE

Valhaven

Millsvale

Rockdale

Cladymore

Spring
Valley

Merengarnee

Wattle Creek

Hadley

Kanangra

Allimbie

Oxley

Dalfield

Sunbury

Ti-
tree

Roch
Orchard

Wattle
Grove

Pine
Ridge

Rosemont

Croma

Rose
Vale

Balmeringa

Pine
Grove

Yaralla

Bolong

Fullerton

Hollydene

Seafull

Quobleigh

Paling Yards

Rockwell

Leighwood

Woodleigh

The
Levels

Kentucky

Green Acres Eastleigh

Corona

Bimbadeen

Glenview

Moorefields

Romlo

Paling
Yards

Kelbri

Yaralla

Walama

Bellevue

Chesterfields

Homesville

Back
Creek

Scotts
HillWater

Loo

Winter
Bottoms

Hillview

Misty
Mountain

Ponderosa

Elsewhere

The
Downs

Barnymare
MarmoubaClearview

Lachlan
Farm

The
Levels

Romlo

W

Defiance

Leighwood

landing ground

landing ground

landing ground

landing ground

U P P E R
L A C H L A N

O B E R O N

O B E R O N

PA L I N G  YA R D S

L E I G H W O O D

H A D L E Y

F U L L E R T O N

B O L O N G

R I C H I E S

T H E
S TA B L E S

1008

928

HICKORY
KNOB

COMMINS
HILL

SWEET
HILL

GREEN
HILL

MONKS
HILL

TURKEY
HILL

FACEFIELD POINT

MADDIGANS
HILL

BALD
HILL

ROCKY
HILL

DEAD
END BLUFF

EVANS
PEAKS

COSGROVES
PINNACLE

SCOTTS
HILL

BLACK BETT
MOUNTAIN

LITTLE
PINNACLE

BUMMAROO
FORD

789

897

853

857

896

677

643

789

884

929

942

675

796

634637

808

739

636
896

833

828

867

909

887

893

727

697

668

658

727

654

816 899

987

915

965

829

729

866

858

668

679

659

899

871

892

879

872

818

807779

858

881

883

893
741

803

725

875

651

853

796

803

834

988

799

859

856923

866

779

730

727

820

869

808

802
809

783

774

761

746

746

927

929

749

864

838

843
878

862

829

712

925
817

822

818

909

819

879

894

675

835

841

646

886

856

982

TH
IS

 M
AP

 M
AY

 C
ON

TA
IN

 A
UT

OM
AT

IO
N 

IN
DU

CE
D 

ER
RO

RS
 O

R 
OM

ISS
IO

NS
.

CONTOUR INTERVAL 10 METRES
Magnetic North is 13.6 degrees East of Grid North.

© Department of Finance, Services and Innovation  2017.
No part of this map may be reproduced without written permission.

FULLERTON

8829-4S

20/10/2017

FU
LLE

RT
ON

 88
29-

4S
FU

LLE
RT

ON
 88

29-
4S

FULLERTON 8829-4S
FULLERTON 8829-4S

2017 EDITION

                    The publisher of and/or contributors to this publication accept no responsibility for any
injury, loss or damage arising from its use or errors or omissions therein. While all care is taken to
ensure a high degree of accuracy, users are invited to notify any discrepancies and should use
this map with due care.
The 2017 edition of the Topographic GeoPDF may differ from the current printed version.
Data extraction date  9/9/2017.
Road and track information displayed in State Forest Areas on this map was supplied by
Forests NSW.

Disclaimer:

1: 25 000
GEOPDF TOPOGRAPHIC MAP

                     Depiction of a road or track does not necessarily indicate a public right
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property such as gates and fences exposes offenders to legal prosecution.
TRESPASS:

BIGGA
8729-N

CROOKWELL
8729-S

ARKSTONE
8829-4N

GURNANG
8829-1N

FULLERTON
8829-4S

MOUNT ARMSTRONG
8829-1S

GOLSPIE
8829-3N

RICHLANDS
8829-2N

Built up area
Route marker: Motorway, National Route
Major road: paved (with State Route), unpaved
Secondary road: paved, unpaved
Minor road: paved (with Impediment), unpaved
Vehicular track: Stock grid.
Four-wheel drive track: Gate
Walking track
Road tunnel. Crossing
Railway, heavy. Station. Tunnel
Railway, light. Railway, disused.
Landmark feature. Stockyards. Mine
Water tank or reservoir. Ground tank or dam
Survey landmark (with height)
Ancillary contour. Spot height
Contours. Depression contour
Cliff, with relative height. Rocky pinnacle
Quarry or gravel pit. Levee or dyke
Closed forest: 80-100% crown cover. Open forest: 50-80% crown cover
Woodland: 20-50% crown cover. Pine forest
Orchard, plantation or vineyard. Mangrove
Power transmission line (33kV and above)
Cableway
Pipeline, water. Pipeline, other
Perennial lake. Intermittent lake. Mainly dry lake
Wet swamp. Dry swamp
Land subject to inundation. Sand
Intermittent stream, with waterfall
Mainly dry stream. Perennial stream
Large dam or weir
Ferry route
Lighthouse or beacon. Breakwater
Jetty or wharf. Rock, bare or awash
Slipway. Anchorage. Wreck
Rock shelf. Reef
Rocky shoreline. Intertidal flat
Building, small. Building, large. Homestead
Place of worship. School. State Emergency Service
Ambulance station. Police station. Emergency headquarters
Fire station. Telephone exchange. Post office
Electricity substation, small. Electricity substation, large. Hospital
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